

Lakes District Health Board

Corner Arawa and Ranolf Streets (Pukeroa Street)
Private Bag 3023, Rotorua Mail Centre
Rotorua 3046, New Zealand
Telephone 07 348 1199
www.lakesdhb.govt.nz

11 November 2016

Pariket Dhabuwala

E mail:fyi-request-4824-4oc9499b@request.fyi.org.nz

Dear Pariket

Subject: Official Information Act request Re: PGYI positions outside ACE system

Thank you for your request for information under the Official Information Act received by Lakes DHB on 2 November 2016. You have asked for:

1. Total number of PGY1 House Officer positions filled in at Lakes DHB outside of ACE matching system by UK/Canada/Ireland graduates.

None

2. Total number of PGY1 House Officer positions filled in at Lakes DHB outside of ACE matching system by NZREX graduates.

None

Yours sincerely

Ron Dunham

Chief Executive

Cc: sectoroias@moh.govt.nz